

2015年12月末現在（経営分析表）

業種	全業	建設業				製造業																			情報通信業	郵便業	卸売業	小売業	サ飲食・宿泊業	不動産業				サービス業																																				
		小計	総合工事	識別工事	設備工事	小計	製食	繊維	製木木	製製家	エ工	同印	化	製チ	製ゴ	毛品	製菓	鉄	製非	製金	造はん	造生	製ス	器電						器輸	製そ	小	取不		管賃不	サ																																		
対象企業社数	3,569	600	275	136	189	611	63	26	17	19	15	33	5	39	6	8	20	22	3	139	36	50	7	23	31	36	47	151	507	538	156	250	55	171	137																																			
うち黒字企業社数	1,787	286	127	56	103	338	24	16	10	9	8	13	2	24	3	5	12	17	2	81	22	31	4	13	19	17	20	87	259	223	59	140	25	101	56																																			
黒字企業比率 (%)	50.0	47.6	46.1	41.1	54.4	55.3	38.0	61.5	58.8	47.3	53.3	39.3	40.0	61.5	50.0	62.5	60.0	77.2	66.6	58.2	61.1	62.0	57.1	56.5	61.2	47.2	42.5	57.6	51.0	41.4	37.8	56.0	45.4	59.0	40.8																																			
項目名	数値	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年																																			
純売上高 (千円)	280,262	96.1	202,750	93.7	232,838	90.6	188,751	100.2	169,043	95.5	400,727	98.9	428,956	105.6	258,889	102.3	253,386	95.4	214,477	92.4	301,193	95.5	247,935	95.2	925,688	88.1	721,868	96.2	250,622	102.0	345,316	100.1	399,150	104.0	395,320	89.5	1,293,622	111.3	421,534	99.6	224,950	107.1	570,103	91.6	577,706	93.3	469,548	100.2	337,360	101.8	270,025	107.0	90,512	100.2	253,657	102.5	556,816	98.2	234,541	95.4	134,115	100.0	86,576	95.3	116,810	97.4	62,546	93.4	413,732	88.6
売上原価 (千円)	205,770	95.4	153,411	93.6	182,099	91.4	134,312	98.7	125,414	95.4	315,563	98.9	341,100	107.2	191,843	101.9	208,785	89.6	148,811	92.7	242,567	96.0	189,507	96.1	799,666	87.7	580,754	95.1	196,622	95.8	291,591	102.2	321,886	107.5	326,597	89.4	1,042,197	111.9	321,661	100.0	167,808	108.9	460,013	91.3	441,887	100.8	389,404	99.9	272,482	98.8	205,606	105.5	43,599	101.5	184,650	101.0	460,221	97.2	167,897	94.6	50,700	101.5	30,752	91.7	54,585	96.4	10,619	80.4	272,746	84.9
商品売上原価 (千円)	114,218	94.5	4,472	117.1	7,163	111.0	1,246	326.4	2,878	119.5	39,466	97.7	31,105	102.3	63,156	111.8	60,536	102.1	81,674	87.9	51,710	91.7	10,450	94.3	145,482	66.1	79,979	89.2	33,408	100.6	25,867	85.9	95,049	108.9	29,594	88.7	0	-	35,627	97.6	1,191	242.7	72,128	101.9	11,497	90.5	8	7.3	12,503	131.3	17,172	118.6	23,091	103.2	27,034	106.6	433,210	97.2	159,470	94.5	34,074	102.7	23,250	91.4	36,975	96.3	7,758	78.0	260,563	84.4
製品売上原価 (千円)	91,552	96.5	148,939	93.1	174,935	90.7	133,066	98.0	122,536	94.9	276,097	99.0	309,995	107.7	128,686	97.6	148,248	85.4	67,126	99.3	190,857	97.3	179,056	96.2	654,184	94.5	500,775	96.2	163,213	94.8	265,723	104.1	226,837	106.9	297,002	89.5	1,042,197	111.9	286,034	100.3	166,617	108.5	387,884	89.6	430,390	101.1	389,395	100.0	259,978	97.6	188,435	104.4	20,508	99.7	157,616	100.1	27,010	106.3	8,426	97.6	15,996	99.0	7,501	92.7	17,610	96.5	2,860	87.5	12,182	96.1
売上総利益 (千円)	74,491	98.0	49,338	93.8	50,739	88.2	54,439	104.3	43,628	95.8	85,163	99.0	87,855	99.8	67,045	103.4	44,601	136.5	65,666	91.6	58,626	93.3	58,427	92.5	126,022	91.1	141,113	100.7	54,000	134.1	53,725	89.9	77,263	91.6	68,723	90.1	251,424	109.0	99,873	98.3	57,141	102.1	110,090	92.8	135,818	74.9	80,144	101.2	64,878	116.6	64,416	112.3	46,913	99.1	69,006	106.8	96,595	100.6	66,643	97.3	84,044	99.1	55,824	97.4	62,224	98.3	51,926	96.6	140,986	96.6
販売費・一般管理費 (千円)	66,759	99.0	37,001	100.1	36,153	97.9	38,906	103.0	36,865	101.4	71,283	101.8	90,613	104.6	58,795	105.5	38,003	95.7	68,732	99.8	60,970	101.2	55,778	101.8	124,210	95.0	106,507	99.3	49,735	93.9	40,448	96.5	62,751	95.6	58,740	103.6	159,093	118.4	74,529	102.2	46,634	107.0	94,930	103.3	109,463	84.2	66,837	101.8	48,774	98.4	53,447	100.3	45,047	96.4	61,714	102.3	90,458	99.0	64,262	97.4	81,359	98.2	49,071	99.1	60,297	100.3	43,744	98.5	125,110	99.7
営業利益 (千円)	7,732	90.2	12,336	78.9	14,585	70.8	15,532	107.7	6,763	73.7	13,879	86.8	-2,758	-	8,250	90.9	6,597	-	-3,066	-	-2,344	-	2,649	31.7	1,812	23.6	34,606	105.2	4,264	-	13,276	74.2	14,511	77.6	9,983	51.1	92,331	96.0	25,343	88.5	10,507	84.8	15,159	56.9	26,355	51.5	13,307	98.4	16,103	265.3	10,969	269.3	1,885	305.5	7,291	170.3	6,136	132.0	2,381	94.5	2,685	138.4	6,753	86.6	1,926	60.7	8,182	87.7	15,875	77.5
経常利益 (千円)	9,913	96.0	13,169	84.0	15,741	76.6	16,140	111.5	7,290	77.7	16,288	85.1	-328	-	18,072	113.0	7,573	-	-17,458	-	569	17.1	2,183	26.1	12,868	89.2	32,836	98.2	10,493	-	10,851	72.6	15,282	79.9	11,333	55.7	100,024	99.6	26,593	84.0	11,461	78.3	25,581	77.4	32,777	55.1	15,077	46.0	20,781	317.4	11,337	265.9	2,166	230.2	7,715	163.1	9,692	136.5	4,146	109.3	2,842	135.7	6,245	94.2	1,164	38.3	7,471	100.6	30,402	89.2
税引前当期純利益 (千円)	7,389	84.1	12,245	84.8	14,907	77.6	14,929	108.2	6,439	82.0	10,736	66.8	2,952	145.7	10,345	98.1	6,403	-	-14,496	-	795	25.7	3,730	56.3	13,181	106.6	19,061	74.5	7,960	-	10,560	70.7	6,628	37.4	11,180	57.3	73,240	75.0	12,971	48.9	8,641	66.7	12,969	40.1	80,192	204.2	13,786	50.6	18,997	231.8	10,075	586.7	1,298	135.2	7,763	318.8	5,920	87.2	3,949	108.2	2,218	-	5,341	83.3	1,070	42.7	6,135	84.0	12,927	53.2
総資本営業利益率 (%)	2.7	93.1	7.4	78.7	7.3	69.5	10.3	109.5	5.1	73.9	2.8	87.5	-0.6	-	2.0	90.9	2.3	-	-0.6	-	-0.7	-	0.7	29.1	0.3	18.7	4.6	102.2	1.8	-	4.0	78.4	3.8	76.0	2.1	50.0	11.1	90.2	4.0	88.8	3.7	82.2	2.2	57.8	1.4	50.0	3.0	93.7	4.9	272.2	3.2	266.6	3.5	318.1	2.7	158.8	1.5	136.3	1.6	94.1	1.9	146.1	2.0	86.9	1.0	55.5	2.2	95.6	1.7	80.9
総資本回転率 (回)	0.9	90.0	1.2	92.3	1.1	84.6	1.2	100.0	1.2	92.3	0.8	100.0	1.0	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.4	100.0	0.9	112.5	0.7	100.0	1.9	86.3	0.9	90.0	1.0	90.9	1.0	111.1	1.0	100.0	0.8	88.8	1.5	107.1	0.6	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.8	100.0	0.3	100.0	1.0	90.9	1.0	100.0	0.8	114.2	1.7	106.2	0.9	90.0	1.4	100.0	1.6	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.1	100.0	0.4	100.0
流動資産回転期間 (日)	203.7	102.6	203.7	106.9	220.0	112.6	194.7	97.4	178.5	103.4	263.9	102.5	182.7	103.1	369.7	99.9	238.2	102.7	347.5	100.6	241.4	95.9	346.6	105.2	128.4	118.5	213.4	109.8	215.9	104.8	256.7	94.3	216.4	95.1	240.1	110.9	186.9	97.5	331.3	100.4	256.5	105.7	270.8	103.9	486.5	110.6	213.2	99.3	178.6	92.0	288.8	103.7	154.0	96.1	151.3	98.7	177.2	101.1	117.6	101.9	100.3	115.4	279.0	103.5	287.5	111.1	276.7	103.6	381.3	108.7
売上債権回転期間 (日)	51.6	99.6	42.5	105.7	27.4	105.3	60.4	110.8	58.5	98.1	73.4	98.3	49.3	95.3	72.7	96.1	71.0	109.3	60.4	105.5	88.0	95.1	72.6	94.2	58.9	109.8	84.3	101.3	95.1	101.3	99.8	103.8	60.0	92.7	73.5	100.1	94.7	98.4	83.4	96.3	75.7	96.0	71.9	99.4	99.4	99.4	58.7	106.3	54.3	95.7	80.1	97.8	50.0	108.2	46.9	92.6	66.8	98.8	24.4	100.8	11.1	91.7	36.6	96.8	6.0	117.6	21.2	96.8	4.5	128.5
たな卸資産回転期間 (日)	34.5	104.5	57.7	109.2	84.8	116.9	34.8	93.5	22.0	96.9	47.7	104.3	41.6	113.6	97.0	96.8	61.7	87.5	62.2	123.9	20.9	101.9	28.6	109.1	17.6	123.9	28.4	96.9	41.6	98.5	98.3	98.5	19.0	100.5	32.6	116.8	6.2	86.1	68.7	104.7	29.3	93.9	42.9	110.5	62.3	128.1	48.1	99.7	20.7	84.4	77.9	92.1	3.0																	